## SPECIAL FACILITY CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT (SFCA)

## **District School Board Resolution**

A resolution by the District School Board ofrequesting funds from the "Special Facilities Construent Education Capital Outlay and Debt Service Trust Fund	uction Account" estab	lished as a part		
WHEREAS, the District School Board of		County has a ufficient resources	an urgent construction within a three (3)-year	
WHEREAS, the construction of construction project as authorized by law and this project is survey or surveys conducted under the rules of the State Board	ne/Type) recommended in the of Education dated	School will co district's most red	nstitute one specific cent educational plant ; and	
WHEREAS, the total cost of this project is estimated to be \$	t is estimated to be \$		; and	
WHEREAS, the Board currently has unencumbered capital outlathis resolution, available as follows:	ay funds as of June 30	of the fiscal year	prior to the adoption of	
<u>Source</u>		Amoun	<u>t</u>	
Capital Outlay & Debt Service Trust Fund (CO&DS)		\$		
State Capital Outlay Bond Fund		\$		
Public Education Capital Outlay & Debt Service Trust Fund	(PECO) [§1013.64(3),	, F. S.] \$		
Discretionary Capital Improvement Millage (Ad Valorem Ta	x Funds) [§1011.71(2)	, F. S.] \$		
Local Capital Improvement Funds (LCIF)[§1011.73, F. S.]		\$		
Other	ī	готаL <u>\$</u>		
WHEREAS, the Board anticipates the total from all capital outla years to be as follows:	ay sources for the 20_	<u>-</u> , 20 <u>-</u>	, and 20 <u>-</u> fiscal	
<u>Source</u>		<u>Amount</u>		
	20 -	<u>20 -</u>	<u> 20 -</u>	
Capital Outlay & Debt Service Trust Fund (CO&DS)	\$			
State Capital Outlay Bond Fund	\$			
Public Education Capital Outlay & Debt Service Trust Fund (PECO) [§1013.64(3), F. S.]	\$			
Discretionary Capital Improvement Millage (Ad Valorem Tax Funds) [§1011.71(2), F. S.]	\$			
Other	\$			
TOTAL	_ \$			

## SPECIAL FACILITY CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT (SFCA) District School Board Resolution

WHEREAS, the Board will not have sufficient funds available from all capital outlay sources within a three (3)-year period that would allow the district to raise the total estimated cost of the project; and

WHEREAS, the Board does hereby agree to start advertising for bids within thirty (30) days of receipt of its encumbrance authorization from the Office of Educational Facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Board understands that if a contract has not been signed ninety (90) days after completing the legal advertising for bids, the funding for the project will revert to the Special Facility Construction Account and the encumbrance authorization will be cancelled; however, should a problem arise in the signing of a contract, a request may be made to the Commissioner of Education for a ninety (90)-day extension; and

WHEREAS, the Board understands that the amount of the initial encumbrance authorization, with current unencumbered capital outlay funds available, will be adequate to fund the contract; however, during each succeeding fiscal year, while the project is being constructed and equipped, the amount set forth in the encumbrance authorization will be reduced by the amounts received from the annual allocation of Capital Outlay and Debt Service Trust Funds (CO&DS), State Capital Outlay Bond Funds (COBI), Public Education Capital Outlay and Debt Service Trust Funds (PECO) and from the millage levied as provided in §1011.71, F.S.; and

WHIEDERC the Dead ordered that all finds defined from Confiel Outles and Debt Confie Trust Founds (COODS). Clabs

Capital Outlay Bond Funds (COBI), Public Education Capital Outlay and Debt Service Trust §1011.71(2), F.S., millage pledged to be levied by the Board during the 20, 20 years will be utilized to fund the cost of the project and should the project be completed prior to	Funds (PECO) and the _, and 20 fiscal
the funds collected or remaining from the §1011.71(2), F.S., levy will be forwarded immediately Education for deposit in the Special Facility Construction Account; and	y to the State Board of
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the District School Board of County, by the adoption of this RESOLUTION does hereby request funds from the Special Facility Coamount of \$ to aid in the funding of this urgently needed pro-	
ADOPTED this day of, 20	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
I,, Superintendent of Schools and Secretary of the	e District School Board of
County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above an	d foregoing is a true and
correct copy of the RESOLUTION as the same appears of record in the minutes of a meeting of the	e District School Board of
County held on the day of	, 20
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this day of	, A.D., 20
SEAL	, Superintendent
District School Board of	County